Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 2 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
01/03/2026 - 9:24 Results
Points: AQUA 2025
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
2016 and younger
1. NIEDERKORN MARLAIR, Mett 17  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:31.71 146 44.83 46.88
2. DELMARCHE, Tom 16  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:40.17 112 49.30 50.87
3. KESS, Arno 16  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:44.32 99 50.54 53.78
4. RICARDO DUARTE, Mathias 16 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:50.30 84 53.07 57.23
5. PETIT, Joshua 16 Lux Sharks 1:57.84 68 54.60 1:03.24
6. MILLE, Matthias 16  Schwammclub Monnerech 2:03.09 60 1:00.85 1:02.24
7. SASSU, Dominic 17  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:05.41 57 1:.00.79 1:04.62
8. DIAME, Yannick Saliou 17 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:11.70 49 1:02.11 1:09.59
DSQ IMAMOVIC, Alen 16  Schwammclub Deifferdang
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:30)
DSQ FARAN, Damien 16  Cercle de Natation Dudelange
D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or
simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:46)
DSQ CHIVAKALA, Arjun 16  Schwammclub Deifferdang
D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW
6.2) (Time: 9:42)
DSQ KULPMANN, lan 16  Schwammclub Monnerech
D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW
6.2) (Time: 9:40)
DSQ NUNES, Julio 17  Cercle de Natation Dudelange
D8 - The swimmer executed more than one single or double arm pull after turning onto the breast at
the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:36)
WDR GONCALVES, Isaac 16  Schwammclub Monnerech
YOB 2014 - 2015
1. MADAN, Kabir 14  Lux Sharks 1:25.87 178 41.63 44.24
2. NDOQJ, Arian 15  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:28.64 162 44.03 44.61
3. ELSEN, Felix 14  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:29.09 159 44.07 45.02
4. MECHTEL, Moris Laurent 15 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:31.06 149 43.41 47.65
5. FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur 15  Lux Sharks 1:37.35 122 45.57 51.78
6. SCRABA, Robert 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:49.26 86 53.92 55.34
7. GERMANNAUD, Aidan 15  Schwammclub Monnerech 2:03.48 59 58.18 1:05.30
8. ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, D.14  Barracuda Esch Natation 2:07.94 53 1:00.51 1.07.43
DSQ MOUBARKAK, Nahil 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 9:40)
WDR MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14  Lux Sharks

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83585 Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz 02/03/2026 16:55 - Page 1



Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz

Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 2, Men, 100m Backstroke

YOB 2012 - 2013

D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or

Cercle Nautique Petange

Scr

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
Scr

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
Cercle de Natation Diekirch
Cercle de Natation Wiltz

Cercle de Natation Wiltz
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
Cercle de Natation Diekirch
Lux Sharks

Scr

Lux Sharks

Natation Club Athus

Cercle de Natation Wiltz

1:09.13
1:10.54
1:13.56
1:18.25
1:18.61
1:21.76
1:22.80
1:23.19
1:24.30
1:27.30
1:28.79
1:31.42
1:35.12
1:40.11
1:46.29

simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:46)

1. PEETERS, Jonah 12

2. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12

3. STEFFES, Maarten 13

4. FESQUET, Louis 12

5. BRAUN, Mattis 12

6. LEMIESZONEK, Feliks 12

7. ZURRAPA, Lourenco 12

8. BRANDT, Florian 13

9. SOARES, Francisco 13

10. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13

11. ALBRINK, Andre 13

12. RADWAY, Casper 13

13. HEINRICH, Kai 13

14. KOLEV, Martin 12

15. CARDOSO DINIZ, Raul Martim 13

DSQ SCOUPE, Diego 13

WDR REMICHE, Paul 12
2011 and older

1. TUDOR, Stefan Cristi 09

2. GIRS, Matheo 02

3. SCHEECK, Lennox 10

4, FESQUET, Adrien 10

5. HODGSON, William 08

6. FABER, Max 09

7. CONROTTE, Jehan 10

8. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08

9. DOCQUIER, Noah 10

10. LESCEUX, Timeo 08

11. MADEJ, Alexander Leon 11

12. ROTARU, Luca Stefan 10

13. SKENDEROVIC, Amar 11

14. SCHAUS, jempy 11

DNS WARD, James 10

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

Cercle Nautique Petange
Cnb

Scr

Scr

Cercle Nautique Echternach
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Cercle de Natation Wiltz
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Natation Club Athus
Natation Club Athus

Cercle de Natation Diekirch
Cercle de Natation Wiltz
Cercle Nautique Petange
Cercle de Natation Wiltz
Schwammclub Deifferdang

1:05.85
1:06.99
1:09.23
1:11.29
1:11.89
1:12.19
1:12.81
1:13.35
1:23.28
1:23.71
1:23.72
1:26.89
1:33.90
1:42.69

341
321
283
235
232
206
198
196
188
169
161
147
131
112

94

395
375
340
311
303
300
292
286
195
192
192
172
136
104

34.29
34.01
36.11
39.09
38.35
41.39
40.33
40.67
40.03
41.77
42.44
45.53
45.45
48.15
51.27

32.69
30.92
33.78
34.50
35.21
35.40
35.14
34.93
39.26
40.03
41.66
40.20
43.67
47.22

34.84
36.53
37.45
39.16
40.26
40.37
42.47
42.52
44.27
45.53
46.35
45.89
49.67
51.96
55.02

33.16
36.07
35.45
36.79
36.68
36.79
37.67
38.42
44.02
43.68
42.06
46.69
50.23
55.47

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83585

Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz

02/03/2026 16:55 - Page 2



