

Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 2 Men, 100m Backstroke Open Results
01/03/2026 - 9:24

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank	YB		Time	Pts	50m	100m	
2016 and younger							
1.	NIEDERKORN MARLAIR, Mett	17	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:31.71	146	44.83	46.88
2.	DELMARCHE, Tom	16	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:40.17	112	49.30	50.87
3.	KESS, Arno	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:44.32	99	50.54	53.78
4.	RICARDO DUARTE, Mathias	16	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:50.30	84	53.07	57.23
5.	PETIT, Joshua	16	Lux Sharks	1:57.84	68	54.60	1:03.24
6.	MILLE, Matthias	16	Schwammclub Monnerech	2:03.09	60	1:00.85	1:02.24
7.	SASSU, Dominic	17	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:05.41	57	1:00.79	1:04.62
8.	DIAME, Yannick Saliou	17	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:11.70	49	1:02.11	1:09.59
DSQ	IMAMOVIC, Alen	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<i>G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:30)</i>			
DSQ	FARAN, Damien	16	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<i>D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continuous single or simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:46)</i>			
DSQ	CHIVAKALA, Arjun	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<i>D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW 6.2) (Time: 9:42)</i>			
DSQ	KULPMANN, Ian	16	Schwammclub Monnerech	<i>D3 - The swimmer did not stay on the back throughout the race (except when executing a turn (SW 6.2) (Time: 9:40)</i>			
DSQ	NUNES, Julio	17	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<i>D8 - The swimmer executed more than one single or double arm pull after turning onto the breast at the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:36)</i>			
WDR	GONCALVES, Isaac	16	Schwammclub Monnerech				
YOB 2014 - 2015							
1.	MADAN, Kabir	14	Lux Sharks	1:25.87	178	41.63	44.24
2.	NDOJ, Arian	15	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	1:28.64	162	44.03	44.61
3.	ELSEN, Felix	14	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	1:29.09	159	44.07	45.02
4.	MECHTEL, Moris Laurent	15	Cercle de Natation Diekirch	1:31.06	149	43.41	47.65
5.	FREITAS FERREIRA, Arthur	15	Lux Sharks	1:37.35	122	45.57	51.78
6.	SCRABA, Robert	15	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:49.26	86	53.92	55.34
7.	GERMANNAUD, Aidan	15	Schwammclub Monnerech	2:03.48	59	58.18	1:05.30
8.	ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, D.	14	Barracuda Esch Natation	2:07.94	53	1:00.51	1:07.43
DSQ	MOUBARKAK, Nahil	15	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<i>D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:40)</i>			
WDR	MACWILLIAMS, Dutch	14	Lux Sharks				

Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 2, Men, 100m Backstroke

YOB 2012 - 2013

1.	PEETERS, Jonah	12	Cercle Nautique Petange	1:09.13	341	34.29	34.84
2.	PLETSCHETTE, Hugo	12	Scr	1:10.54	321	34.01	36.53
3.	STEFFES, Maarten	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	1:13.56	283	36.11	37.45
4.	FESQUET, Louis	12	Scr	1:18.25	235	39.09	39.16
5.	BRAUN, Mattis	12	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	1:18.61	232	38.35	40.26
6.	LEMIESZONEK, Feliks	12	Cercle de Natation Diekirch	1:21.76	206	41.39	40.37
7.	ZURRAPA, Lourenco	12	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:22.80	198	40.33	42.47
8.	BRANDT, Florian	13	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:23.19	196	40.67	42.52
9.	SOARES, Francisco	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:24.30	188	40.03	44.27
10.	SCHLESSER, Thierry	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	1:27.30	169	41.77	45.53
11.	ALBRINK, Andre	13	Cercle de Natation Diekirch	1:28.79	161	42.44	46.35
12.	RADWAY, Casper	13	Lux Sharks	1:31.42	147	45.53	45.89
13.	HEINRICH, Kai	13	Scr	1:35.12	131	45.45	49.67
14.	KOLEV, Martin	12	Lux Sharks	1:40.11	112	48.15	51.96
15.	CARDOSO DINIZ, Raul Martim	13	Natation Club Athus	1:46.29	94	51.27	55.02
DSQ	SCOUBE, Diego	13	Cercle de Natation Wiltz				

D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continuous single or simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:46)

WDR REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett

2011 and older

1.	TUDOR, Stefan Cristi	09	Cercle Nautique Petange	1:05.85	395	32.69	33.16
2.	GIRS, Matheo	02	Cnb	1:06.99	375	30.92	36.07
3.	SCHEECK, Lennox	10	Scr	1:09.23	340	33.78	35.45
4.	FESQUET, Adrien	10	Scr	1:11.29	311	34.50	36.79
5.	HODGSON, William	08	Cercle Nautique Echternach	1:11.89	303	35.21	36.68
6.	FABER, Max	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:12.19	300	35.40	36.79
7.	CONROTTE, Jehan	10	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:12.81	292	35.14	37.67
8.	NONOA, Francis Dissiramah	08	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:13.35	286	34.93	38.42
9.	DOCQUIER, Noah	10	Natation Club Athus	1:23.28	195	39.26	44.02
10.	LESCEUX, Timeo	08	Natation Club Athus	1:23.71	192	40.03	43.68
11.	MADEJ, Alexander Leon	11	Cercle de Natation Diekirch	1:23.72	192	41.66	42.06
12.	ROTARU, Luca Stefan	10	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:26.89	172	40.20	46.69
13.	SKENDEROVIC, Amar	11	Cercle Nautique Petange	1:33.90	136	43.67	50.23
14.	SCHAUS, jempy	11	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:42.69	104	47.22	55.47
DNS	WARD, James	10	Schwammclub Deifferdang				